
Light Gun Group Results

RANK SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY PTS

1 Walt Day, IN 2 4.350 2.966 1.692 1.196 2.551 40 42 46 49 177 3 2
2 Terry Balding, WI 12 3.018 2.465 2.417 2.440 2.585 45 44 49 40 178 1
3 Al Forbes, WI 15 2.821 2.638 2.720 2.750 2.732 49 48 46 48 191 3
4 Brian Gann, MO 4 4.432 3.696 2.610 2.194 3.233 46 45 48 48 187 3
5 Ron Boyd, IL 10 3.198 1.894 5.750 2.711 3.388 32 47 42 47 168
6 Stephen Dlack, MO 14 4.620 2.493 3.244 3.465 3.456 48 43 47 41 179 1
7 Jeff Conover, IL 11 2.781 5.006 3.667 3.657 3.778 37 37 45 45 164 1

R 8 Glen Spencer, MO 13 2.146 8.238 2.123 2.722 3.807 32 35 40 40 147
9 Robert Stewart, OK 9 4.324 3.552 4.963 4.049 4.222 45 44 45 41 175 3

R 10 Don Steelman, MO 1 4.069 3.879 7.251 4.419 4.905 41 35 42 44 162
11 George Miller, MO 6 8.307 8.475 5.425 4.899 6.777 43 36 43 43 165 1

Light Gun Score Results

RANK SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY PTS

1 Al Forbes, WI 15 2.821 2.638 2.720 2.750 2.732 49 48 46 48 191 3 2
2 Brian Gann, MO 4 4.432 3.696 2.610 2.194 3.233 46 45 48 48 187 3 1
3 Stephen Dlack, MO 14 4.620 2.493 3.244 3.465 3.456 48 43 47 41 179 1
4 Terry Balding, WI 12 3.018 2.465 2.417 2.440 2.585 45 44 49 40 178
5 Walt Day, IN 2 4.350 2.966 1.692 1.196 2.551 40 42 46 49 177 3
6 Robert Stewart, OK 9 4.324 3.552 4.963 4.049 4.222 45 44 45 41 175 3
7 Ron Boyd, IL 10 3.198 1.894 5.750 2.711 3.388 32 47 42 47 168
8 George Miller, MO 6 8.307 8.475 5.425 4.899 6.777 43 36 43 43 165 1
9 Jeff Conover, IL 11 2.781 5.006 3.667 3.657 3.778 37 37 45 45 164 1

R 10 Don Steelman, MO 1 4.069 3.879 7.251 4.419 4.905 41 35 42 44 162
R 11 Glen Spencer, MO 13 2.146 8.238 2.123 2.722 3.807 32 35 40 40 147

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER -  Walt Day, IN  2.551" (177)

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER -  Al Forbes, WI  191 (2.732")

GROUP SCORE
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Heavy Gun Group Results

Rank Shooter Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Group 
Aggregate

Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY 
PTS

1 Ron Boyd, IL 10 1.812 3.128 2.408 2.831 2.545 34 46 45 37 162 1 2
R 2 Glen Spencer, MO 13 3.113 3.165 3.942 1.910 3.033 40 43 38 31 152 1

3 Al Forbes, WI 15 3.109 2.879 3.739 3.496 3.306 43 47 34 48 172 2
4 Jeff Conover, IL 11 2.444 4.800 3.528 3.649 3.605 43 44 40 35 162
5 George Miller, MO 6 5.136 4.187 2.463 3.039 3.706 42 41 41 35 159

R 6 Don Steelman, MO 1 5.201 4.631 2.593 3.386 3.953 45 39 42 33 159 1
7 Stephen Dlack, MO 14 4.169 2.291 5.433 4.147 4.010 42 44 44 34 164
8 Walt Day, IN 2 4.433 4.266 4.064 3.320 4.021 45 45 48 38 176 2
9 Terry Balding, WI 12 4.539 2.768 5.178 3.769 4.064 39 43 27 35 144 1

10 Robert Stewart, OK 9 4.829 4.111 3.830 5.220 4.498 43 46 41 44 174
11 Robert Ross, MO 7 3.643 4.178 5.843 5.266 4.733 47 36 42 28 153 2
12 Brian Gann, MO 4 6.857 5.146 4.453 DQ DQ 43 36 43 DQ DQ

Heavy Gun Score Results

Rank Shooter Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Group 
Aggregate

Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY 
PTS

1 Walt Day, IN 2 4.433 4.266 4.064 3.320 4.021 45 45 48 38 176 2 2
2 Robert Stewart, OK 9 4.829 4.111 3.830 5.220 4.498 43 46 41 44 174 1
3 Al Forbes, WI 15 3.109 2.879 3.739 3.496 3.306 43 47 34 48 172 2
4 Stephen Dlack, MO 14 4.169 2.291 5.433 4.147 4.010 42 44 44 34 164
5 Ron Boyd, IL 10 1.812 3.128 2.408 2.831 2.545 34 46 45 37 162 1
6 Jeff Conover, IL 11 2.444 4.800 3.528 3.649 3.605 43 44 40 35 162
7 George Miller, MO 6 5.136 4.187 2.463 3.039 3.706 42 41 41 35 159

R 8 Don Steelman, MO 1 5.201 4.631 2.593 3.386 3.953 45 39 42 33 159 1
9 Robert Ross, MO 7 3.643 4.178 5.843 5.266 4.733 47 36 42 28 153 2

R 10 Glen Spencer, MO 13 3.113 3.165 3.942 1.910 3.033 40 43 38 31 152
11 Terry Balding, WI 12 4.539 2.768 5.178 3.769 4.064 39 43 27 35 144 1
12 Brian Gann, MO 4 6.857 5.146 4.453 DQ DQ 43 36 43 DQ DQ

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER -  Walt Day, IN  176 (4.021")

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER -  Ron Boyd, IL 2.545" (162)

GROUP

SCOREGROUP
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Factory Class Group Results

Rank SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X

1 Terry Balding, WI 12 5.094 5.281 4.676 6.490 5.385 46 32 29 41 148 1
2 Robert Stewart, OK 9 5.983 4.301 8.076 6.031 6.098 42 46 32 43 163 2
3 Ron Boyd, IL 10 6.892 7.149 3.779 6.588 6.102 42 38 42 40 162
4 George Miller, MO 6 7.394 4.821 10.170 7.350 7.434 29 42 32 39 142
5 Robert Ross, MO 7 8.135 7.938 11.009 7.946 8.757 32 35 29 40 136

Factory Class Score Results

Rank SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X

1 Robert Stewart, OK 9 5.983 4.301 8.076 6.031 6.098 42 46 32 43 163 2
2 Ron Boyd, IL 10 6.892 7.149 3.779 6.588 6.102 42 38 42 40 162
3 Terry Balding, WI 12 5.094 5.281 4.676 6.490 5.385 46 32 29 41 148 1
4 George Miller, MO 6 7.394 4.821 10.170 7.350 7.434 29 42 32 39 142
5 Robert Ross, MO 7 8.135 7.938 11.009 7.946 8.757 32 35 29 40 136

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

GROUP SCORE

GROUP SCORE

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER -  Terry Balding, WI 5.385" (148)

 600 Yard  Match #2 Results

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER -  Robert Stewart, OK 163 (6.098")

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

April 1, 2012

April 1, 2012
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Light Gun Overall
LG Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

LG GROUP 
RANK

LG SCORE 
RANK

LG Group 
Aggregate

GROUP + 
SCORE

1 Al Forbes, WI 3 1 2.732 4
2 Walt Day, IN 1 5 2.551 6
3 Terry Balding, WI 2 4 2.585 6
4 Brian Gann, MO 4 2 3.233 6
5 Stephen Dlack, MO 6 3 3.456 9
6 Ron Boyd, IL 5 7 3.388 12
7 Robert Stewart, OK 9 6 4.222 15
8 Jeff Conover, IL 7 9 3.778 16
9 Glen Spencer, MO 8 11 3.807 19

10 George Miller, MO 11 8 6.777 19
11 Don Steelman, MO 10 10 4.905 20

Heavy Gun Overall
HG Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

Group 
Rank

Score Rank
HG Group 
Aggregate

Group + 
Score

1 Ron Boyd, IL 1 5 2.545 6
2 Al Forbes, WI 3 3 3.306 6
3 Walt Day, IN 8 1 4.021 9
4 Jeff Conover, IL 4 6 3.605 10
5 Stephen Dlack, MO 7 4 4.010 11
6 Glen Spencer, MO 2 10 3.033 12
7 George Miller, MO 5 7 3.706 12
8 Robert Stewart, OK 10 2 4.498 12
9 Don Steelman, MO 6 8 3.953 14

10 Terry Balding, WI 9 11 4.064 20
11 Robert Ross, MO 11 9 4.733 20
12 Brian Gann, MO 12 12 DQ 24

Factory Overall
Fac Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

FAC 
GROUP 
RANK

FAC SCORE 
RANK

FAC Group 
Aggregate

GROUP + 
SCORE

1 Robert Stewart, OK 2 1 6.098 3
2 Terry Balding, WI 1 3 5.385 4
3 Ron Boyd, IL 3 2 6.102 5
4 George Miller, MO 4 4 7.434 8
5 Robert Ross, MO 5 5 8.757 10

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO
April 1, 2012

 600 Yard IBS Match #2 Results



Two Gun Overall
Two Gun 
Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

LG GROUP 
RANK

LG SCORE 
RANK

LG Group 
Aggregate

HG Group 
Rank

HG Score 
Rank

HG Group 
Aggregate

AVG Group 
Agg

Combined 
Rankings

1 Al Forbes, WI 3 1 2.732 3 3 3.306 3.019 10
2 Walt Day, IN 1 5 2.551 8 1 4.021 3.286 15
3 Ron Boyd, IL 5 7 3.388 1 5 2.545 2.967 18
4 Stephen Dlack, MO 6 3 3.456 7 4 4.010 3.733 20
5 Terry Balding, WI 2 4 2.585 9 11 4.064 3.324 26
6 Jeff Conover, IL 7 9 3.778 4 6 3.605 3.692 26
7 Robert Stewart, OK 9 6 4.222 10 2 4.498 4.360 27
8 Glen Spencer, MO 8 11 3.807 2 10 3.033 3.420 31
9 George Miller, MO 11 8 6.777 5 7 3.706 5.241 31

10 Don Steelman, MO 10 10 4.905 6 8 3.953 4.429 34
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Light Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Al Forbes,  WI 6 Dasher BAT Krieger McMillan Nforce Varget Berger Simison
Brian Gann, MO 6 Dasher REM Lilja TM Sightron Varget Sierra
Don Steelman, MO 6.5x47 Panda Brux ST1000 March
George Miller, MO 6 Dasher Lawton Lawton McMillan March Varget Berger Lawton
Glen Spencer, MO 7mm Savage Sightron H4831 Berger 180 Hunt's LLC
Jeff Conover, IL 6 Dasher BAT Krieger Shumeyer Nforce RL-15 Berger Dutch Hollow
Robert Stewart, OK 6 BR Savage Savage Savage Nforce RL-15 Berger 105
Ron Boyd, IL 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein ST 1000 Nforce RL-15 Spencer Griffin
Steven Dlack, MO 6BRX BAT Benchmark Merideth Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright
Terry Balding, WI 6 BR BAT Krieger MBR March Varget Berger Bruno
Walt Day, IN 6mm BAT Bartlein ST1000 Nforce Varget 105 VLD Baity

Heavy Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Al Forbes,  WI 6 Dasher BAT Krieger McMillan Nforce Varget Berger Simison
Brian Gann, MO 6 Dasher REM Lilja TM Sightron Varget Sierra
Don Steelman, MO 284 Savage Brux Lowboy March
George Miller, MO 6 Dasher Lawton Lawton McMillan March Varget Berger Lawton
Glen Spencer, MO 7mm Borden Brux Precision Rifle & Tool Sightron H4831 180 Berger Hunt's LLC
Jeff Conover, IL 6 Dasher BAT Krieger Shumeyer Nforce RL-15 Berger Dutch Hollow
Robert Stewart, OK 6.5x284 Savage Savage Savage Nforce H4350 Sierra 142
Ron Boyd, IL 6 Dasher BAT Brux Shehane Nforce RL-15 Spencer Kloeppel
Steven Dlack, MO 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark Merideth Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright
Terry Balding, WI 264 Shehane Savage Benchmark ST1000 Nforce H4831 Berger Cutright
Walt Day, IN 6mm BAT Brux ST1000 Nforce Varget 105 VLD Baity

Factory Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet

George Miller, MO 6BR Savage Savage Savage Nforce Varget Berger
Robert Stewart, OK 6BR Savage Krieger Savage Nforce RL15 Berger
Ron Boyd, IL 6BR Savage Savage Savage Sightron RL15 Spencer
Terry Balding, WI 6BR Savage Savage Savage Nforce Varget Berger
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